CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 15, 2019

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject: Approval of Internship Agreement between San Luis Obispo County Community College District, Cuesta College and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> In order for students of Cuesta College's Library/Information Technology Student Internship Program to intern at Las Positas College Library, an agreement is required between San Luis Obispo County Community College District, Cuesta College and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. The agreement allows Las Positas College to host Cuesta College students as part of their internship program. The internship is equivalent to a volunteer position.

The agreement will commence on January 15, 2019, and shall continue in effect for an indefinite period, to be reviewed each year, subject to termination by either party at the end of a school year.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the proposed Internship Agreement between San Luis Obispo County Community College District, Cuesta College and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

Approved: Thomas M. Fallo/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED